PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Koninklijke Philips Electronics N.V.	11/03/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Intrinsic ID B.V.
Street Address:	High Tech Campus 9
City:	Eindhoven
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS
Postal Code:	5656 AE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10407603

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)500-2499

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

617-500-2500 Phone:

Email: wallinger@ortpatent.com Correspondent Name: Occhiuti Rohlicek & Tsao LLP

Address Line 1: 10 Fawcett Street

Address Line 4: Cambridge, MASSACHUSETTS 02138

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 70009-B02001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Amanda Wallinger

Total Attachments: 1

501070854

source=70009-B02001Assignment#page1.tif

REEL: 023819 FRAME: 0784

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS ELECTRONICS N.V., a Company organized and existing under the laws of the Kingdom of the Netherlands, having an office at Groenewoudseweg 1, 5621 BA Eindhoven, the Netherlands, (hereinafter "Assignor"), for good and valuable consideration, hereby assigns and transfers to INTRINSIC ID B.V., a Company organized and existing under the laws of the Kingdom of the Netherlands, having a place of business at High Tech Campus 9, 5656 AE Eindhoven, the Netherlands, (hereinafter "Assignee"), all of its right, title and interest in United States Patent Application Serial No. 10/407,603, filed April 4, 2003, (hereinafter "Patent Application"), partially owned by Assignor, provided however that Assignor does not hereby assign or transfer any interest in and/or right to claim and to sue for damages resulting from past infringement of said Patent Application.

This assignment is made subject to Assignor retaining a free and unrestricted license under said Patent Application and further subject to all existing rights, commitments, licenses, non-assertion agreements and the like made by Assignor and/or its affiliates, and to any extensions of term and/or renewals thereof.

Assignor covenants and agrees that it will, upon request, execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments and/or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue, and/or enforce said Patent Application which may be necessary to carry out the purposes hereof.

Dated: November 3, 2009.

RECORDED: 01/20/2010

KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS ELECTRONICS N.V.

D.M. Damen

Authorized Representative

PATENT REEL: 023819 FRAME: 0785